

Dr Ismail (fourth right) hands over a souvenir from UMS-KAL to Ahmad during the visit, witnessed by Dr Ag Asri (third right), Norashikin (second right), Zamri (left) and Labuan FSA officials.

UMS to further enhance relationship with Labuan FSA

UNIVERSITI Malaysia
Sabah, Labuan
International Campus
(UMS-KAL) director
Associate Professor Dr
Ismail Ali said the campus
would further enhance
their relationship with
Labuan Financial Service

Authority (Labuan FSA).

During his courtesy call on Labuan FSA director-general Ahmad Hizzad Baharuddin at his office on September 25, Dr Ismail said he intended Labuan FSA and the two schools in the campus,

Labuan International Finance and Business School (LIFBS) and Labuan Informatics Science School (LISS), to continuously share their expertise.

Accompanying Dr Ismail during the courtesy call

were dean of LISS, Dr Ag Asri Ag Ibrahim and UMS-KAL deputy-registrar Zamri Mohamad Tuah.

Also present was the director of Labuan FSA corporate and liaison department, Norashikin Shariff.